

MODZMA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

-	HLO MOMBER	-		
	DEP1466	5	1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

P)	AGE	
	1	

CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATEPRIN	TED	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP	VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
05/07/ BID OPENING DATE			-			
LINE	07/02 OUANTITY	2/2009 UOP CAT.)1 ₁ ·30PM
CINE	COARTH	NO NO	HEMINU	MBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
0001	RECLAMATION	· i !	962-73 ·	ID & OTH	ER PROPERTIES	\$ 98,538.
			And the second s		FOR THE AGENCY,	
	THE WEST VI IS SOLICITI CONTRACT TO RECLAMATION	RGINIA DEPT NG BIDS FRO PROVIDE AL OF 3-ACRE OLLOW COMPL	OF ENV M QUALIFI L LABOR A ABANDONED EX" PROJE	IRONMEN ED CONT ND MATE MINE PI CT LOCA	FOR THE AGENCY, FAL PROTECTION, RACTORS FOR A RIALS FOR THE ROJECT KNOWN AS FED NEAR CEDAR	
	06/02/09 @ CONFERENCE PREBIDS WIL	1:00 PM. WILL RESULT L INVOLVE E	FAILURE T IN BID D KTENSIVE	O ATTEN ISQUALI FOOT TR	SHALL BE HELD ON THE PREBID FICATION. ALSO, AVEL OVER ENT WEATHER.	
	DIRECTIONS	TO PREBID:				
,	THE SITE IS CREEK ROAD) FOWN OF CED	APPROXIMAT			81 (KELLY HEAST OF THE	
	OFFICE AML& PH. 304-926	R, 601 57TH -0485 UPON	ST., SE, PAYMENT O	CHARLES F \$15.00	ED FROM WVDEP, STON, WV 25304 NON-REFUNDABLE MONEY ORDER.	7009 JUL -2 P 12: 24
	NO CASH WILT				cocted a Valuable,	PURCHASING DIVISION STATE OF WV
	EXHIBIT 5					,
		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TI			
GNATURE Car	Therin 180	rnu		TELEPHONE 304-	984-1725 DATE	7/2/09
The periodo	n F	5507	36745	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TALLE	N DESDONDING			ADDDECC II	N SPACE AROVE LAREI	

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 2) Provides to the public authority folse information regarding the contractor's drug free workplace policy." 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



NOCZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN

B04-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WWW. Vir Discourse 25304 304-926-0499

Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFQ COPY

DATEPRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E.	SHI	P.VIA	FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
ID OPENING DATE	2009					·····			
	1999-21-2099-23	07/02/	2009	CAT			OPENING TIME	-01	,30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	No	ITEM N	UMBER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
							<u> </u>		
	MECON 17	TDCTNT	N COT	מי מי	1 D E DDO	7777777 mii	AT: ANY SOLIC:	-	,
							UCTION CONTRA		
							D FOR THE WORL		
	ł						T OF COMPLIANC	-	
							AFFIDAVIT MUS	ST	,
							S EVIDENCE OF		
							SIONS OF ARTIC		
	,		8			GINIA CO	ŀ	ro	
		,				ON OF SU	WITH THE BID		
	Diraria.	100011	TIN D	TOOM	LITE TOALT	ON OF BU	Ch Bib.		
	NOTICE	TO PR	OCEED	: TH	IS CONTR	ACT IS T	D BE PERFORMEI)	
	1		- 1	,			ICE TO PROCEEI		
							ED, THE FULLY		
			CHASE	ORDE	R WILL B	E CONSID	ERED NOTICE TO)	
	PROCEE:	υ.	İ						
	CANCEL:	LATTON	· TH	Z DTR	ECTOR OF	PURCHAS	ING RESERVES	.सम	
							ELY UPON WRIT		
	NOTICE	TO TH	Z VEN	OOR I	F THE MA	TERIALS (OR WORKMANSHIE	,	
							DO NOT CONFOR	MS	
			CIFIC	MOITE	S OF THE	BID AND	CONTRACT		
	HEREIN	•]			Į.	•		
	WAGE R	ATES: h	THE C	ARTING	TOR OR	SIIBCOMTR	ACTOR SHALL PA	\ _V	ļ
		i	:	, ,			ABOR MINIMUM V		
	RATES A	AS EST	ABLIS	ED F	OR KANAW	HA COUNT	Y, PURSUANT		
					21-5A, E'				
	(PREVA	ILING V	VAGE	RATES	APPLY TO	O THIS P	ROJECT.)		
***************************************	ΔΡΩΤͲΟ	ן זאר דיייע	VIV	DEFE	אימרדים M:	א חדי ידר א	RBITRATION OR	1	
							ANY INTEREST		The second secon
							S CONTRACT		And the second
						ř	ECTS DOCUMENTS	;	
ne de la companya de	PERTAII	ING T	THI	CON	RACT ARI	E HEREBY	DELETED.		
			 	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS		
ENATURE (house	12.				ITE! EPHONE	องกระที่สารที่สารทาง และสารที่ (ก็ได้เกิด เดือน เดือน เพื่อได้ เดือนได้เป็นที่ได้เกิดได้เกิดได้ได้เกิดได้ได้ได้	DATE	7/2/09

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

550736745



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R & COLD Man 1980 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

RFQ COPY

DATE PRIN	ED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS
05/07/	2009		
ID OPENING DATE:		OPENING TIME 0	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY UOP CAT. ITEM NUMBER.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUI	TRED TO PROVIDE	
	A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION		
	ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE	.A REQUIREMENT	
	OF THIS CONTRACT:		
	(VV) THEIRANGE CHECKERS THE CONTROL OF THE	r mmatran maan	
	(XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALI OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURAN		
	ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE		
	THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT		
	COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.		
	/ \ DITT DEDG DEGK THOUDANGE, CHOCGCC	מדוד דוואידד מאידו	
	() BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSE FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RI		
	AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT	<u>-</u>	
	(.
	(XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE DECEMBER OF WELL AND THE DECEMBER OF WELL AND THE CONTROL OF WELL		
	THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VI SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND.		
	BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE		
	MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF	•	·
	BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A		
	IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND		
	SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DOSTATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF C		
	IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED		
	JNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS		
	ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND,		
	BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.		
	() MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR	እለን ፒኒኒኒኒኒኒኒኒኒኒኒኒኒኒኒኒኒኒኒኒኒኒኒኒኒኒኒኒኒኒኒኒኒኒኒኒ	
	SOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL E		
	OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR.		
ļ			-
	REV. 11/00	PETIONS	
	TELEBRONE	Inate	

550736745 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



NODZEA

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEPI	4661

PAGE
1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ΤΕD	TEF	RMS OF SAI	E.	SHIP	VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING BATE	2009				<u> </u>					
		9 <mark>7/02/</mark>	2005	S AXT S	Januaria de la composição	BID (QPEN.	ING TIME	01	;30PM
LINE	QUAI	VIITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	TEMNU	JMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
						umadi minidi tarak termeli ini ini ana a			delario della artistata a	
	* * * * * *	*****	****	* * * * *	****	*****	****	*****	****	
	AML COI	NTRACT	PR IN	FORMA	TION FORM	1 OMB #1	029-(0119		
	1		3	•	1/2010) Ì				ST	
	1		1		FORM TO		ł			
	1		•		E YOUR EL		4			
	CONTRAC				REQUIREM		1			
					CAN CONTA					
					S.OSMRE.G)	Ŀ	
	*****	****	****	****	*****	*****	****	*****	***	
										·
	-		~~							
			CO	VTRAC	TORS LICE	NSE				
	WEST VI	RCINI	A STA	re: co:	DE 21-11-	2 RECUIT	RES 1	THAT ALT.		
					RFORM CON				rs l	
	STATE N							CONTRACT		
	ł		r		OWERED TO					
					FOR A CO					
					WEST VIR				BOR,	
					KANAWHA B ∀V 25305,					
	car 715	<i>D</i> , C. <i>n</i>	HULLS	.011,	25505,	50	. JJC	, ,050.		
1	WEST VI	RGINI	A STA	E CO	DE 21-11-	11 REQU	IRES	ANY		
			1	1	INCLUDE T	HE CONT	RACTO	RS LICEN	ISE	
	NUMBER	1	L L		•					
	BIDDER	TO COL	(IBTR.LE	5:						}
	CONTRAC	TORS I	JAME		BArne	5 Exc.	Inc.			
	CONTIUNC		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					• • • • • • •		THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O
	CONTRAC	TORS T	JICEN	E #:	WV.QZ	325/	,]	
					VILL BE R					
,	UPI UF	TUCTL	CONJ	SEE REV	RS LICEN	ERMS AND CON	DITIONS		· UF	
IGNATURE Ca	then	Bar	42			TELEPHONE 9	1-98	24-172 (DATE .	7/2/09
TLE 212		FEI	.,	7734	745	J 7			IANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Hequest Tol Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMLER AND CHARGE 601 57TH STREET/SE TOS OF CHARLESTON, WV 4 304-926-0499

05/07/3 3ID OPENING DATE:	2009						
3ID OPENING DATE:							
		07/02/	<mark>(2009</mark>	Barran sa	BID	OPENING TIME 0	4:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	A PURC	HASE C	RDER/	CONTR	ACT.		
				API	LICABLE LAW		
I I	& REGU "REQUE	LATION ST FOR ON IS	IS, AN	D THE	E CODE, PURCHASI INFORMATION PRO IN ISSUED BY THE UTHORITY GOVERNI	PURCHASING	S
Į. C	ANY OT OR ALT	HER SO ERS TH BED IN	URCE,	VERE 'ORMA'I		HICH CONTRADICTS M THE SOURCES AS	
. E	COMPLE NOTICE PRE-CO PROCEE	TED WI TO PR NSTRUC D SHAL	ONSTR THIN OCEED TION L BE	UCTIC 365 C IS R CONFE THE S	ALENDAR DAYS AFT ECEIVED. IN THE	EVENT THAT A D, THE NOTICE TO	
] E V U	THE CO BY CUS A TRAD PROVIS WORKMA THE CO CONTRA OF THE FINAL	(A) T NTRACT TOM OF E GUAR ION, T NSHIP, NTRACT CTOR F WORK. PAYMEN	HE MA OR AR THE ANTEE HE WO SHAL OR BE OR ON NEI T SHA	TERIA E SUB RESPE CUSI RK, B L UPO CONS E YEA THER LL RE R NEG	CTIVE TRADES. I OM OR A SPECIAL OTH AS TO THE MA IN ACCEPTANCE OF IDERED GUARANTEE R FROM THE DATE THE FINAL ACCEPT LIEVE THE CONTRA	ANTEE ESTABLISHED N THE ABSENCE OF GUARANTEE TERIALS AND FINAL PAYMENT BY D BY THE OF THE ACCEPTANCO ANCE NOR THE CTOR OF Y MATERIALS, AND	

550736745

-984-1725

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MOGZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14661

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF SERVICE CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
Barnes Exc. Inc.

Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E SS SS	SHIP VIA	FO.B	FREIGHT TERMS
0F/07/			(SS) (angles starts recent				
BID OPENING BATE:	८७७	9 7/02/	2000		י מדפ	PENING TIME OF	•30PM
LINE		TITY	UOP	CAT. NO	(TEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	15.2000000000000		\$0.560040.0504				
	1		!			TEE PERIOD SHALL	
	1			E EXP	ENSE OF THE CONT	RACTOR UPON	
,	WRITTE1			70 mrs			
		(B)				THE PERIOD, THE	·
					F THE ACCEPTANCE	THE CONDITIONS	
	l		: £		E NEGLIGENCE OR I		
	I					ELOPS DURING THE	
	1				BE CORRECTED BY	4	
	AT ITS		i			11111 CONTINUED ON	
·		(C)		ONE-YI	EAR GUARANTEE PEI	RIOD SHALL NOT BE	
	CONSTRU		BEIN	3 AN	EXTENSION OF THE	PERFORMANCE TIM	***
	ALLOTTE	ED FOR	WORK	UNDE	R THE CONTRACT.		**************************************
		(D)	t t			GETATION MAY BE	
	ŧ		1	1 THE	TECHNICAL SPECIA	FICATIONS	
•	CONTAIN	VED HE	REIN.				
	(-)			,			
	(3) TE			CETTEC	א ביורים אורא דר דיירים בייא אור ביירים	TITE THE LITTET OF	
	דור אר די דרי				THE DIRECTOR OF I	LLED IN WHOLE OR	
					NY OTHER RIGHT OF		***************************************
					E CONTRACTOR IS		·
i	•	1				CE, (DELIVERED BY	-
		i i			RECEIPT REQUEST	• 1	TO THE PARTY OF TH
	TO TERM						
			ļ				
	(4) IT	'SHAL	BE 1	HE R	ESPONSIBILITY OF	THE SUCCESSFUL	TO THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF
†	JENDOR						
and the second		, , ,	3		J NECESSARY DIVI		
					ORTATION OF EQUI	PMENT AND	
<u>}</u>	MATERIA				THE JOB SITE.		· management
Į	~ ~~~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~				AND ALL REQUIRE	ED CONSTRUCTION	
	PERMITS	OR RE	SLATEL) JOR	PERMITS.		
	(5) TE	ירנזעדד ריי	T. CD-	أجهرين	CATIONS:		
ĺ	(J) IE				THIS CONTRACT SE	IATJ BE TN	
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS	1
IGNATURE (hun o	1300			TELEPHONE	-984-1725 DATE.	7/2/09

550736745



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14661

PAGE.... 7

ADDRESS: CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DOCZM<

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATEPRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	FØB.		FREIGHT TERMS
05/07/	2009			:				
IID OPENING DATE: LINE		07/02/ ИПТҮ	2009 UOP	CAT NO	BID- ITEM NUMBER	OPENING TIME UNIT PRICE		. 3.0 PM AMOUNT
	RECLAM PROJEC PLANS AND AL MADE P	IATION T. SA & SPEC L PROV PROPERL	OF TH ID S ARE ISION Y A P	E "MI INCC S, CL ART C	ECIFICATIONS PRE LL HOLLOW COMPLE RPORATED HERE IN AUSES AND CONDIT F THIS CONTRACT,	X" BY REFERENC IONS THEREIN AND CONSIST	E ARE	
·	(6) F APPLIC VALUES IN THE OF PAY THE CC	PAYMENT THE CATION AS HE CSPECI	S AND CONTR FOR P REIN FICAT IT I OR BE	COMP ACTOR AYMEN BEFOR IONS S THE MADE	Y MICHAEL BAKER LETION: SHALL FURNISH T T WITH AN ITEMIZ E REQUESTED. TH SHALL BE USED FO DEP'S INTENT TH WITHIN 60 DAYS T.	O DEP AN ED SCHEDULE E FORM INCLU R APPLICATION AT THE PAYME	DED NS NT TO	
	FOR PA COMPLE PAYMEN WORK C	THE RTIAL TED AT T WILL COMPLET	CONTR PAYME THE BE D ED IF	ACTOR NT BA TIME ETERM BASE	ARTIAL PAYMENT: MAY, ON A PERIC SED ON THE AMOUN OF THE SUBMITTAL INED FROM THE AC D UPON UNIT MEAS ASED UPON A LUME	T OF WORK THE AMOUN TUAL QUANTIT URES OR THE	T OF	
	FOR BA AUTOMA	NKRUPT	CY PR Y NUL	OTECI	ENT THE VENDOR/CION, THIS CONTRA VOID, AND IS TE	CT IS		
	REV. 1	•						
	PREFER	ENCE F	OR US	E OF	DOMESTIC STEEL F	RODUCTS		
				WISTO	IZED BY THE DIRE	BSECTION 2 B	ELOW	
GNATURE	f	-/1		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	-984-1725	DATE .	7/2/09

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

550736745



>₩ZDOM

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14661

PAGE

HIICK BOMMAN

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
Rarnes Fxc. Inc.

Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

	35.3	
		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R volume (1980)
İ	Н	DEPARTMENT OF
	b	OFFICE OF AML&R value (1997)
l	Ţ	OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499
		CHARLESTON OF WV
	100	25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTEC) TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING BATE:	, o o				
	07/02		\$\delta \tau \tau \tau \tau \tau \tau \tau \t		;30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	A STATE	CONTRACT P	USE OR SUPPLY ST ROJECT OTHER THA HE UNITED STATES	1	
	CONS OF C STRI OR I OR C EQUI SUCH STAT	TRUCTION OF OTHER IMPORTANT OF THE PROJECTS, TE OF WEST	F, OR ANY ADDITI PROVEMENT TO ANY LUDING, BUT NOT R THE INSTALLATI VENTILATING PLAN THE SUPPLY OF AN	LIMITED TO, ROADS ON OF ANY HEATING TS OR OTHER D MATERIALS FOR ONTRACT WITH THE CH BIDS WERE	
	SHAI FABI PROC SUCI HEAI	ED, DRAWN, ICATED OR ESSED BY A OPERATION TH, BASIC	EXTRUDED, FORGE	RLY PROCESSED, OR TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	
	AMER OR I	ICA AND IN		ED STATES OF TORY, CONTINENTAL ISDICTION OF THE	
2.		AUTHORIZE	E PURCHASING DEP THE USE OF FORE		
	EXCE	ED ONE TEN	ACH CONTRACT ITE I'H OF ONE PERCEN' COST OR TWO THO PERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	r (.1%) of the USAND FIVE	
SIGNATURE	hem Ba		ÎTELEPHONE	DATE	1/3/20
TILE)		E161		-984-/725 ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
prende	<u> </u>	<u>55073</u> 6	5/7>	1 ADDITUO OTANGES	10 DE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14661

Š.	PA	노	
		9	
_			~

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

>₩ZGOR

IGNATURE

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED 05/07/2009 07/02/2009 OPENING TIME UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UOP ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY. LINE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, GREATER. COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION В. DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS! WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

507367415

304-984-1725

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



と見なりのは

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Sissonville, WV 25360

Barnes Exc. Inc.

P.O. Box 13384

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP14661

Ð	PAGE	
	7.0	

ADDRESS: CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Men of Oth CHARLESTON, WV

1304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. 05/07/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 07/02/ 2009 OPENING TIME CAT LINE QUANTITY :UOP: ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM (1)

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 984-1725 550736745 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

THE ADDENDUM AND

AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS

AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT



HODYEA

RFQ COPY

Barnes Exc. Inc.

P.O. Box 13384

Sissonville, WV 25360

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R# DEFENSE 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON WV 304-926-0499

С арізародинародів								*		
DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	MS OF SAL	E	SHIPA	/IA	F.O.		FREIGHT	TERMS
05/07/					<u> </u>					
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	07/02/	55950555556	CAT		409756000000000000	OPENING T	900 9000 9000	1:30PM	
LINE	QUAI	VIITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUI	/BER	UNITE	RICE	AM	OUNT
	PURCHA SEND A WHICH (2) T INTERE OPENIN BUYER OPENIN (3) A BIDDER THE SA ORIGIN ADDEND	SING D COPY THE CO HE BUY STED P G DATE WITHIN G DATE LL ADD S AND ME RUL AL BID UM DOC UM THA	IVISI OF TH NTRAC ER SH ARTIE FOUR ENDA: SUBMI ES AN DING I UMENT T IS	WARDE ON. E ADD I IS ALL S S AND Y ADD IEEN SHOUL ITED O REG DOCUM . TH	D TO THE THE ARCHI ENDUM TO ISSUED. END THE A , IF NECE ENDUM SHO (14) DAYS D BE FORM TO THE ST ULATIONS ENT SHALL E ONLY EX D FOR THE TIME AND	TECT/EN THE STA DDENDUM SSARY, ULD BE PRIOR ALLY AC ATE PUR THAT AP ALSO A CEPTION SOLE P	GINEER SH TE AGENCY TO ALL EXTEND TH RECEIVED TO THE BI KNOWLEDGE CHASING D PLY TO TH PLY TO A MAY BE F URPOSE OF	IALL ALSO FOR IE BID BY THE TO CD BY AL DIVISION. IE LN TOR AN		
	REV. 1	T 10				SITION	NO.: .DEF	P14661		
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	JGEME	N.T.					
	ADDEND	UM(S) AL, PL	and h	AVE M	ECEIPT OF ADE THE N SPECIFIC	ECESSAR	Y REVISIC			
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T		NDITIONS	Im a special		
IGNATURE CAN	theno	Bar	m	:		TELEPHONE 304-	984-172	25 DATE	7/2/0	9
TILE	let	FE		073	6745	*	ADDR	ESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTE) ABOVE



SHIDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

	J-391L			- 1.0
DEP	14	16	51	

PAGE
 12

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION:OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
Barnes Exc. Inc.

Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

DATEPRIN	TED	TE	RMS OF SA	ĽE	SI	IP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS	3995
05/07/ BID OPENING DATE:	2009										<u> </u>
SID OPENING DATE:	:	07/02/	2009	160029022080	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPEN	ING TIME	· 01	:30PM	
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM	NUMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT	
	1.000.000.000.000.000		2 241.000.000.000	1000000000000000			3 33 110 2 100 1				<u> </u>
	NO. 2	• • • • • •	ļ.	1							
			-								
	NO. 3	* * • • • •	} •								
-	NO. 4						•				
	NO. 4			ļ							
-	NO. 5		1							<u>.</u>	
			•								
	LIMDE	CIMATES	יייבאייי	ו דד בלים	חיי שפו	ONFIRM T	ים ים	erarron o	מינינים כלי		
}	ADDENDU	JM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR R	EJECTION	OF	ECEIFI C	r ins		
]	_ 0,10,		-20 20 2 20IV). DEDD:			
	VENDOR	MUST	CLEAR:	'A NNI	DERSTAND	THAT AN	Y VEI	RRATI			
						TO BE MA			NY		
¢	DRAL DI	SCUSS	ION H	ELD B	ETWEEN V	ENDOR'S	REPRI	ESENTATI	VES		
<i>‡</i>	YNA DNA	STATI	E PER	SONNE	L IS NOT	BINDING	01	NLY THE			
	INFORMA	NOIT	ESSUE	NI C	WRITING	AND ADDE	то	THE		'	
\$	SPECIFI	CATIO	1S BY	AN O	FFICIAL	ADDENDUM	IS E	BINDING.			
					7						
	•	Ca	The	- //4	~					,	
•		·	Cross of the		coins		IGN	ATURE			
	t	13	ann	ار ۲۰	arns. XC. In	LC.		/			
•		/.	/	,		9	COMPA	MA			
1		ľ	7/2	109		1		11			
•		• • • • •	·/· ·/				ATE	-			
 	EV. 11	/96		-							Ì
]`		/ - 0 }		Í	•	1					
ſ			J	NOT	CE						ŀ
			-								
4	SIGNE	D BID	MUST	BE SU	BMITTED	TO:					
7		j	ĺ			TANKS.					
					NISTRAT	ION					
		RCHAS‡		visiþ	N	PY-07-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-					
		ILDING									
	20	<u>19 WA\$</u>	HINGT	ON ST	REET, EA	AST	المراجعة المراجعة المراجعة المراجعة المراجعة المراجعة المراجعة المراجعة المراجعة المراجعة المراجعة المراجعة ا	<u> </u>			
GNATURE /	, 1	7		OLE:NEV	ENDE BIVE FUH	TERMS AND CON			DATE _		
rle (al	men !	Dar		<u></u>		TELEPHONE 304-	784	1-1125		7/2/09	
Dresi	lur	FEII	^۳ -55	0730	6745			ADDRESS C	HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	7
WHE	N RESPO	NDING T	O RFQ.	INSERT	NAME AND	ADDRESS II	N SPA	CE ABOVE I	ARELEI) 'VENDOD'	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14661

		À	\C	Ė	
			ĭ	3	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION C

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
SID OPENING DATE:	2009				
3ID OPENING DATE:	07/0	2/,2009	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITÝ	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			<u> </u>		
		.]		THEOLOGIC	
	CHARLI	ESTON, WV	25305-0130		

			· ·		
	· ·	.]			
	marria in Tin Cill	TITE CONTENT	N THIS INFORMATIC	N ON THE FACE OF	
			ID MAY NOT BE CON		
	THE FMAFFOR	or inc	T MAI NOT DE COM		
	SEALED BID			-	
	BUYER:		CB-23	4	
	RFQ. NO.:	.]	DEP14661		
			07/00/0000		
	BID OPENING	3 DATE:	07/02/2009		,
	BID OPENING	TTME	1:30 PM		
	DID OPENING	J 111113.	1.50 114		
				1	
	•				
	PLEASE PROV	JIDE A FAX	NUMBER IN CASE IT	IS NECESSARY	
	TO CONTACT	YOU REGARD	ING YOUR BID:		
		304 984	0074		
					,
				GONTHA CIT	
			NAME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	
	CONCERNING	! 1	1		
	Ro	bent BA	ines		

					THEORY
-			EVEROCEDIA CON TENIA ANTONO	I MOSTICINO	
IGNATURE		SEE	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	INDITIONS DATE	_ / /

DEP#14661

Mill Hollow Complex

Contractor's Bid SheeBarnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384

	BAINES EXC. Inc	Sissonville, WV 25360
Vendors Name:	10/11/00 //2. 21.00	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

EM			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<u>↓O.</u>	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNITERICE	AMOORI
	, , ,	Mobilization and Demobilization		\$ 8,000,
1.0	1 L.S.	(Cannot exceed 10% of the Total Amount Bid)		
		Construction Layout Stakes		\$ 4.0001
2.0	1 L.S.	(Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)		
		Quality Control (Cannot exceed 3% of the Total Amount Bid)		\$ 2,000.
3.0	1 L.S.	Site Preparation (Cannot exceed 10% of the Total Amount Bid)		\$ 7.698.
1.0	I L.S.	Sediment Control	2,00	\$ 1.000.
5.0	500 L.F.	Revegetation	2,200	\$ 5,940.
5.0	2.7 Acres	Drainage Structures	X	4
7.0		Riprap Lined Channel - Type 1	40,00	\$ 1,600.
7.1	40 L.F.	Riprap Lined Channel - Type 2	45,00	\$ 9,900.
7.2	220 L.F.	Riprap Apron	400.	\$ 3,200.
7.3	8 Ea.	Temporary Ford Crossing	3,000	\$ 9,000.
1.4	3 Ea.	Mine Seals	7,000	7
0.0		Wet Mine Seal	4,000	\$ 12,000.
).1	3 Ea.		200	\$ 1,200.
).2	240 L.F.	12-Inch SDR35 PVC Conveyance Pipe	5.00	\$ 1,000.
).3	25 50 lb Bags	Soda Ash Briquettes Modified Bat Gate	4,000	\$ 32,000,
) 4	8 Ea.	Modified Bat Gate	7,000	ls -
				\$
				\$
				s
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				S
				\$
				\$
				s
				\$
				S
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
		OTAL		s 98,538.

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: BArres EXC. Inc. Tax Payer ID No.: 550736745 Address: P.O. BOX 13384 City: Sisson ville State: WV Zip Code: 25360 Phone: 304-984-172 Fax No.: 304-984-0074 E-mail address: None
Part B: Legal Structure
(V) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Catherine Barnes, have the express authority to certify that:
(print name) Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or

Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.

corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.

Date 7/2/09

Signature Cathon Farm Title President

IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Part D.

Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership Begin Date:
Ending Date:	
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership Begin Date:
	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
1 Iddi oob	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of OwnershipBegin Date:
	Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Page 1 of !

lcox@osmre.gov	to an impairment and the same a	mail Report	PDF XLS	
4 1 to driven to 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	. Fabity			12/12/2008 12:46:19 PM
AVSOFT Report b	y Lilly	antity is liste	d in the OFT	Liz Cox
All OFI's where u	Te Selectou	inc		
*Entity is 154752	barnes exc	LITE	Collect - hits	Percentage BeginDate EngDate
Parent	Description	Ownership	SubEntity	
154752 Barnes Exc Inc	Owner	Is Owned By	139731 Catherine Jaima Barnes	01/16/2004
		•	139731 Catherine	01/16/2004
154752 Barnes	President	President	Jaima Barnes	4.7, 4. 2, 4.2
Exc Inc				C1/16/2004·
1 5 4752 Barnes	Controller	Controller	139733 Robert Barnes	51/10/2004
Exc Inc	CO:1010110			
154752 Barnes	C - nu-tem ray	Secretary	152181 Cristie Nutter	01/16/2004
Exc Inc	Secretary	Secretary	# 1	
			152181 Cristie Nutter	01/16/2004
154752 Barnes	Treasurer	Treasurer	125 TOT CUSING MARKEY	
Exc Inc				

BID E	OND	17
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the ur	dersigned,	
of	as Principal, and	
of	orporation organized and existing under the laws of the Sta	ite of
with its principal office in the City of		
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of		
vell and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, o	ur heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns	t.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas	the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the	re
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached he	eto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writir	ng for
NOW THEREFORE,		
nereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation orce and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liable exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	n shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remi	the ain in full no event,
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and a vay impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which valve notice of any such extension.	grees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall he Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hen	eby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have here	into set their hands and seals, and such of them as are con	porations
nave caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these	presents to be signed by their proper officers, this	
day of, 20		
Principal Corporate Seaf	(Name of Principal)	**************************************
	By(Must be President or	
	Vice President)	
	(Title)	w
	(Villey)	
Surety Corporate Seal	(Name of Surety)	
	Attomev.in.Fact	
	AUDIDAV-ID-F-901	

Agency___ REQ.P.O#_

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

AGENCY	(A)
RFO/R FP#	(B)

				Bid Bond		
(A)	WV State Agency	KNOW AL	L MEN BY TI	CH2-1		the undersigned,
	(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")	(C)	of	(D)		<u>(E) , </u>
	Request for Quotation Number (upper	as Principal, and			<u>(G)</u>	
	right comer of page #1)					under the laws
(C)	Your Company Name	of the State of		with its princi		
(D)	City, Location of your Company					unto The State
(E)	State, Location of your Company	of West Virginia, as	Obligee, in the	penal sum of	()	<u>(0)</u>
(F)	Surety Corporate Name	(\$ <u>(L)</u>				
(G)	City, Location of Surety	we jointly and severa	•	lves, our heirs,	administrators	, executors,
(H)	State, Location of Surety	successors and assign				
(I)	State of Surety Incorporation					eas the Principal
(J)	City of Surety Incorporation	has submitted to the				
(K)	Minimum amount of acceptable bid	a certain bid or propo	osal, attached h	ereto and made	e a part hereof	to enter into a
` ,	bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing for	or			
	"5% of bid" or a specific amount on			(M)		
	this line in words.					
(L)	Amount of bond in figures					
(M)	Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THE				
(N)	Day of the month		bid shall be rej			
(O)	Month	(b) If said	bid shall be ac	cepted and the l	Principal shall	enter into a
(P)	Year	contract in accordance				
(Q)	Name of Corporation	any other bonds and	•	-	* 4 .	
(R)	Raised Corporate Seal of Principal	other respects perfor				
(S)	Signature of President or Vice	this obligation shall	be null and voi	d, otherwise th	is obligation s	hall remain in ful
. ,	President	force and effect. It is	s expressly uni	derstood and ag	reed that the I	iability of the
(T)	Title of person signing	Surety for any and al	Il claims hereu	nder shall, in n	o event, excee	d the penal
(Ú)	Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	amount of this obliga	ation as herein	stated		
(V)	Corporate Name of Surety	The Surety	for value rece	ived, hereby sti	pulates and ag	grees that the
(w)	Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	obligations of said S	urety and its b	ond shall be in	no way impair	ed or affected by
(/	Surety	any extension of tim	e within which	the Obligee m	ay accept such	bid: and said
NOTE:	Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	Surety does hereby v	vaive notice of	any such exter	ision.	
	Surety Seal must accompany this bid	IN WITNE	SS WHEREOI	F, Principal and	Surety have I	nereunto set their
	bond.	hands and seals, and				
		seals to be affixed he	ereto and these	presents to be	signed by thei	r proper officers,
	•	this(N) da	y of	(O) , 20	<u>(P)</u> .	
	•					
		Principal Corporate	Seal			Q)
					(Name of	4 /
		(R)	By		S)(S)
					(Must be)	President or
					Vice Pre	sident)
				b		T)
					T	itle
		(U				
		Surety Corporate Sea	al			<u>V)</u>
					(Name o	of Surety)
						u n
	•					W) y-in-Fact
					AUDING	1-111_1_arr

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF
COUNTY OF Kan, TO-WIT:
I Catherine Barnes, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of BarNES Eve TNC.; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Barnes Exc The. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
BARNES EXC. INC (Company Name)
(Company Name)
By: (arkein Darner
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC TITLE: Plusiclent
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ANGELA FISHER
Kenna, West Virginia 25248 by Commission Expires Aug. 11, 2009 Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 29 day of Tune
By Commission expires $8 - 11 - 09$
(Seal)
(Notary Public)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

RFQ No.	
---------	--

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

020

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the *West Virginia Code*. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the *West Virginia Code* and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the *West Virginia Code* may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	BALLES	EXC. INC.			
Authorized Signature:	Cather	n Barm	Date:	7/2/09	
	_			/ /	

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)

1

Agency	
REQ.P.O# DEP	14661

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN	BY THESE PRE	SENTS, That we, th	e undersigned, <u>Ba</u>	arnes Exc.	., Inc.		
	of Sissonville		, <u>wv</u>		, as Princip	oal, and <u>Uni</u>	ted States Sui	rety Company
	of <u>Timonium</u>	, <u>MD</u>		, a corporation or	ganized and	d existing un	der the laws of	the State of
	MD with its	principal office in	the City of Timonic	ım	_, as Surety	, are held ar	nd firmly bound	unto the State
of We	st Virginia, as Oblig	ee, in the penal su	ım of <u>Five Percent</u>	of Amount Bid	(\$	5%) for the pa	yment of which,
well a	nd truly to be made,	we jointly and se	verally bind ourselve	es, our heirs, admi	ínistrators, (executors, si	uccessors and	assigns.
	The Condition of	the above obligat	ion is such that whe	reas the Principal	has submi	tted to the P	urchasing Secti	on of the
•			or proposal, attached			eof, to enter	into a contract	in writing for
DEP	14661 - Mill Hollo	w Complex - Ac	cording to Plans 8	& Specifications				**************************************
	NOW THEREFO	pe						
		nall be rejected, or						
agree force	(b) If said bid st and shall furnish a ment created by the	all be accepted a ny other bonds an acceptance of sa essly understood	nd the Principal shai d insurance required id bid, then this oblic and agreed that the	f by the bid or pro pation shall be nul	posal, and I and void,	shall in all ol otherwise th	ther respects pe is obligation sha	erform the all remain in full
		y any extension o	hereby stipulates at of the time within whi					
	IN WITNESS WH	IEREOF, Principa	l and Surety have h	ereunto set their h	ands and s	seals, and su	ich of them as a	are corporations
have o			xed hereunto and the					
	day of			•		* *		•
Princi	oal Corporate Seal				Barnes Ex			
						(Nam	ne of Principal)	
					Ву		Barn	
							t be President of President)	or
					O 41		•	
					Catherine	D. Barnes	President (Title)	
~ .					United Sta	ates Surety	•	
Surety	Corporate Seal				Onnou Occ		ne of Surety)	**************************************
) .	1	. 1
				1	By: ta	The	aH = 1	W/m. 10
			P	atricia A. Moye, W		Agent Atto	rney-in-Fact	-full

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY LIMITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That American Contractors Indemnity Company, a California corporation, United States Surety Company, a Maryland corporation, and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, a Texas corporation (collectively, the "Companies"), do by these presents make, constitute and appoint: Gregory T. Gordon, Larry D. Kerr, Allan L. McVey,

Patricia A. Moye, Kimberly J. Wilkinson

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings or other instruments or contracts of suretyship to include riders, amendments, and consents of surety. This Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of the Companies:

Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Assistant Vice-President, any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

Attorney-in-Fact may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements or indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all indices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and effected by the Corporate Secretary.

Be it Resolved, that the signature of any authorized officer and seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 25th day of July, 2008.

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY Corporate Seals







By

Peter W. Carman, Vice President

State of Maryland County of Baltimore

SS:

On this 4th day of December, 2008 before me, Jean Grzymala, a notary public, personally appeared Peter W. Carman, Vice President of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Maryland that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

My commission expires the 15th day of December, 2012

I, Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

Mitness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Baltimore, Maryland this 2

day of

Corporate Seals

Caulo Men Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary





